PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anton Theodore Kitai	06/11/2008
Paul Andrew Labelle	06/13/2008
Robert Glenn Parker	06/12/2008
David R. Walker	06/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Process Photonics
Street Address:	349 Terry Fox Drive
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 2V6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12667106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P. A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1028-042US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen D. Sorensen		

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0845 \$40.00 1266/

501230342

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

Walker (hereinafter "the Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 302 Clare St., Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 7E6, Canada; 16 Roosevelt Dr., Smiths Falls, Ontario K7A 3J8, Canada; 18 State St., Ottawa, Ontario K2C 4C5, Canada and 35 Hewitt Way, Kanata, Ontario K2L 3S4, Canada, respectively, have made one or more inventions which are the subject of United States Provisional Patent Application 60/947,246 filed on June 29, 2007 and entitled System and Method for Electrical Probing (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Process Photonics Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is 349 Terry Fox Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2V6, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including their corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including their right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors if this Assignment had not been made;

And the Assignors hereby covenant and agree without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0847 enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And the Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

And the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at	OHousa	Canada	, this day c	of June	<u> 2008</u>
, -	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
	vitness) (AVY) S ess: Please Print or Typ	ne)	Anton Theodo (Signature of Assi	Den	<i>-</i>
(Name of with	ess: Please Fint of Typ	Je)	(Olghandyo of 1 root)	,	
SIGNED at	Ottawa (City/Town)	CANADA (Country)	, this <u>13</u> day (of Junie (Month)	_, <u>2008</u> (Year)
511	1-01.		Paul Andrew	Labelle	
(Signature of V	Williams		(Signature of Ass	There	
Alama of With	Acc. Please Print or Ty	vne)	(Signature of Ass	(Kuń)	

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0848

SIGNED at	AWA	CANABA	, this _	12	day of _	JUNE	<u> 2008</u>	
(City/)		(Country)		(Date)		(Month)	(Үсаг)	
(Signature of Witness)	** 		Rol	ert G	lenn Pai	ker		
(Name of Witness: Please	↑\S Print or Type	<u> </u>	(Sig	nature	A In		····-	
SIGNED at OTTA	и <u>А</u> ,_	<u>CRUAPA</u>	_ this _	12	_day of _	June		<u>s2</u> .
	Γοwπ)	(Country)		(Date)		(Month)	(Year))
El Will	,		Dav	viđ R.	. Walker			
(Signature of Witness)						•		
(Name of Witness: Pleas	∿.3 e Print or Type	<u></u>	(Sig	mature	of Assigno	altor.	···	

PATENT

REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0849

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.

SIGNED at	Ottava	, Canada	, this <u>[</u>] day o	r June	2006
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
£1 (SU/~		Process Photonics I	nc.	
(Signature of With	ness)		(Signature of Authorized	Signing Officer)	 -
Ed V	Villiams		ANTON	KITAI	
	s: Please Print or Ty	pe)	(Name of Authorized Sig	ming Officer: Please	Print or Type)
			PRESIDEA (Title of Authorized Sign		Print or Types

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 07/13/2010